<u> </u>	
L040	00047377
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900215141479
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/19/1101036015 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: LO4 - ムヿ3 ヿヿ	II DEC 19 P JALLAHASSEE
Office Use Only G. MCLEOD DEC 21-2011 EXAMINER	TILED IC 19 PH E: 15 ETARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA

.

I.

BAYSHORE | Law Group Corporate, Tax, Intellectual Property PO Box 3197 Tampa FL 33601-3197 tf 813.225.1100 bayshorelawgroup.com

December 15, 2011

4

2

VIA US MAIL OVERNIGHT

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Merger

Dear Sir/Madam:

For filing, please find the enclosed the articles of merger and plan of merger, merging NOLLIHD INC into ONICX LLC along with a \$70.00 check for the filing fee.

Please call me with any questions

Sincerely,

Harry P Teichman, Esq.

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF NOLLIHD, INC. WITH AND INTO ONICX, LLC

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Corporation Act") and the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act") pursuant to Section 607,1109 F.S. and Section 608.4382 F.S.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity ("Surviving Company") is:

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
	ONICX, LLC	Florida
Second:	The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation ("Merging Corporation") is:	
	<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction
	NOLLIHD, INC.	Florida

- Third: Effective on the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined), the Merging Corporation is merged with and into the Surviving Company and the corporate existence of the Merging Corporation shall hereupon cease. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit "A"</u>.
- Fourth: The merger shall become effective on the date these Articles of Merger are filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida (the "Effective Date").
- Fifth: The Plan of Merger was approved by the sole director and the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation in accordance with the Corporation Act on December 1, 2011 by written consent.
- Sixth: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sole Member of the Surviving Company in accordance with the LLC Act on December 1, 2011, by written consent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger this _____ day of December, 2011.

SURVIVING COMPANY:

ONICX, LLC a Florida limited jtability corporation

By:

Name: Dhvanit Patel Title: Manager

MERGING CORPORATION:

NOLLIHD, INC., a Florida corporatio By:

Name: Dhvanit Patel Title: President/Sole Director

EXHIBIT "A"

PLAN OF MERGER for the merger of NOLLIHD, INC. with and into ONICX, LLC

This Plan of Merger (the "Plan") is by and between **NOLLIHD**, **INC.**, a Florida corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), and **ONICX**, **LLC**, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

1.1 <u>Merging Corporation</u>. The name, address and jurisdiction of organization and governing law of the Merging Corporation are:

NAME AND ADDRESS

· •

JURISDICTION AND GOVERNING LAW

Nollihd, Inc. 3922 Premier North Drive Tampa, FL 33618 Florida

1.2 **<u>Surviving Company</u>**. The name, address and jurisdiction of organization and governing law of the Surviving Company are:

NAME AND ADDRESS

Onicx, LLC 3922 Premier North Drive Tampa, FL 33618

1.3 <u>Plan Adopted</u>. This Plan of Merger, which was approved by all of the shareholders and directors of the Merging Corporation and all of the Members of the Surviving Company pursuant to written consents, is adopted as follows:

(a) The Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into the Surviving Company to exist and be governed by the laws of the State of Florida.

(b) The name of the Surviving Company shall be Onicx, LLC.

(c) The Merging Corporation was the sole member of the Suriving Company, therefore the outstanding shares of the Merging Corporation shall terminate and become held by the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation, who shall now be the sole member of the Surviving Company.

JURISDICTION AND GOVERNING LAW

Florida

(d) The outstanding membership interests of the Surviving Company shall remain outstanding

1.1

(e) When this plan shall become effective, the separate existence of the Merging Corporation shall cease, and the Surviving Company shall succeed, without other transfer, to all the rights and property of the Merging Corporation and shall be subject to all the debts and liabilities of the Merging Corporation in the same manner as if the Surviving Company had itself incurred them. All rights of creditors and all liens on the property of each constituent entity shall be preserved unimpaired, limited in lien to the property affected by the liens immediately prior to the merger.

(f) The Surviving Company will carry on business with the assets of the Merging Corporation.

(g) The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company, as existing on the Effective Date as defined below, of the merger, shall continue in full force as the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company until altered, amended, or repealed as provided in the Articles or as provided by law.

1.4 <u>Effective Date</u>. The effective date of the merger (Effective Date) shall be upon filing with the Department of State of State of Florida of the Articles of Merger executed by the parties of even date herewith